

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore

S.C. 24(09)2021

(R.No.-157/2021)

Present : Sri P. Satpathi(WB01301),Sessions Judge(i/c), Alipore

Order No.02, dt.20.01.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused persons.

None takes steps.

None appeared on behalf of accused persons on repeated calls.

In view of the current pandemic situation & also pursuant to the notification issued by the Ld. Registrar General, High Court, Calcutta, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 01-04-2022 for appearance of all accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge(i/c)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge(i/c)