

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24-Parganas, at Alipore

S.C.- 24(9)2021

(R.No.-157/2021)

Present : Sri Jayanta Koley (WB00562), Sessions Judge, Alipore

Order No.07, dt 22/08/2022

The record is put up today on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons namely **1. Parimal Das, 2. Pradip Barman, 3. Madhab Mandal, 4. Shaktipada Mondal, 5. Sitaram Mondal and 6. Shibapada Baidya** are present by filing one put up petition.

Accused persons are present in person today. They surrenders before this court. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till **06/09/2022**.

Ld. Advocate files one bail petition for the accused persons alongwith a fresh vakalatnama. Let the vakalatnama be accepted. The bail petition is taken up for consideration in presence of Ld. Chief P.P. It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the accused that warrant of arrest was issued against them after they failed to take any steps on **22.06.2022**. Ld. Chief P.P. **Sri S. Adhikary** raises objection against the bail application.

Heard Ld. Counsel for both sides. Considered their submission. In view of voluntary surrender, the prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

The accused persons namely **1. Parimal Das, 2. Pradip Barman, 3. Madhab Mandal, 4. Shaktipada Mondal, 5. Sitaram Mondal and 6. Shibapada Baidya** may find a bail of Rs. 5,000/-, with two registered sureties of **Rs.2,500/-** each to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M., Alipore with a condition that they shall attend court on each and all subsequent dates

.....Contd.

.....Contd.

before Ld. Committal court.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the **Ld. C.J.M., Alipore** for information and taking necessary action.

If on bail to **06/09/2022** for appearance i.d. to Jail Custody till **06/09/2022** and production.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Sd/-

Sessions Judge