

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore

S.C.-24(09)2021

(R.No.- 157/2021)

Present: Sri P.P.Chakravorty(WB01277),Sessions Judge(I/C), Alipore

Order No.08, dt.06.09.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely 1. Debasish Palui, 2. Parimal Das, 3. Sitaram Mondal, 4. Shibpada Baidya, 5. Bankim Patra, 6. Pabitra Patra, 7. Madhab Mondal, 8. Pradip Barman and 9. Shaktipada Mondal.

All accused persons file hazira and they are also found present on call. Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused persons.

Case is otherwise ready. Let the case be transferred to **Ld. Additional Sessions Judge,3rd Court,at Alipore** for hearing and disposal.

All accused persons are directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee court on 15/11/2022.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge(i/c)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge(i/c)